FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

.....

09-22-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101466285

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

9.5 w

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc: Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	X Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party Name COOL JEWELS, INC.	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Formerly	730897)				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion KANSAS				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name SILPADA, INC. DBA/AKA/TA DBA, SILPADA DESIGNS					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 7213 W. 161ST STREET					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) STILWELL City	KS 6608 5				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization KANSAS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
C:481 40.00 DP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington EMARK

FCRM	PTO-1618B		
Expires 06/30/99			
ONED DOCE	0007		

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMAR	₹K
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name	GERALD A. KELLY, JR.			
Address (line 1)	7213 W. 161ST STREET			
Address (line 2)	STILWELL, KS 66085			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (9	13) 851-7757	
Name	GERALD A. KELLY, JR.			
Address (line 1)	7213 W. 161ST STREET			
Address (line 2)				
	STILWELL, KS 66085			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the att including any attachments.	ached conveyance doc	cument # 2	
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number(s)	umber (DO NOT ENTER BOT	Mark if additional numbers at the numbers for the same property ation Number(s)	
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of p	roperties involved.	# [
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties I	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Deposit A	Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account		# Yes No X	
Statement a	nd Signature	<u> </u>		
attac indic	ne best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing thed copy is a true copy of the original document atted herein.	ng information is true and nt. Charges to deposit ac	count are authorized, as	
	RALD A. KELLY, IR. of Person Signing	Signature	08/31/2()00 Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002144 FRAME: 0650 State of Kansas/Domestic For Profit =

Form

Certificate of Amendment AP

Name of corporation: "Cool Jewels", Inc.	
We, Bonnie C. Kelly	, <u>President</u> or Vice President,
and Teresa K. Walsh	
Secretary or Assistant Secretary, of the above named corporation,	
a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State	
of Kansas, do hereby certify that at a meeting of the Board of	
Directors of the corporation, the board adopted a resolution setting	
forth the following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation	Do not write in this space.
and declaring its advisability:	
	, 11 ,

Article One of the Articles of Incorporation shall be changed to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is: Silpada, Inc.

We further certify that thereafter, pursuant to the resolution and in accordance with the bylaws of the corporation and the laws of the State of Kansas, the Board of Directors called a meeting of stockholders for consideration of the proposed amendment, and thereafter, pursuant to notice and in accordance with the statutes of the State of Kansas, the stockholders convened and considered the proposed amendment.

We further certify that at the meeting a majority of the stockholders entitiled to vote voted in favor of the proposed amendment.

We further certify that the amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of K.S.A. 17-6602, as amended.

(over)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002144 FRAME: 0651 $c \circ$

In Witness Whereof, v	we have hereunto set our hand	ls and affixed the seal of the corporation
this	day of Nove	, 19 99
	Bonnie	Relly President Kelly President K. Walsh Secretary or Assistant Secretary
	/	N. Carlotte and Car
State of Sansas		
County of	} ss.	
Be it remembered that personally appeared Bonn	_	in and for the aforesaid county and state, , President or Vice President,
and Teresa K. Walsh	1	, Secretary or Assistant
		are known to me to be the same persons
_		dged its execution of the same this
day of March	, 19 <mark>99</mark> .	
TARY E (Seal)	West -	Notary Public
EMs appointment or commiss	rion exmines 3-3-200	3.\ 1 9

Please submit this document in duplicate, with \$20 filing fee, to:

Ron Thornburgh
Secretary of State
300 SW 10th
2nd Floor, State Capitol
Topeka, KS 66612-1594
(913) 296-4564

344. 1/96 ck



S Î L P A D A D E S Î G N S

August 31, 2000

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

To whom it may concern:

I have enclosed form PTO-1618A along with documentation stamped by the office of the Kansas Secretary of State. The purpose of this request is to effect a name change of the registrant of the trademark registration for "Silpada" (registration # 2,308,977). I have also enclosed a check in the amount of \$40.00.

Please feel free to call me at (913) 851-7757 if you have questions.

Best Regards,

Gerald A. Kelly, Jr. - Vice President

Silpada Designs

RECORDED: 09/05/2000

PO Box 26345 Shawnee Mission Kansas 66225 913-851-7757 fax 9 3-851-713

TRADEMARK REEL: 002144 FRAME: 0653